Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

amplifiers.
• Sourced from Process 51.
Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1), (2)
Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be opera-
ble above the recommended operating conditions and stressing the parts to these levels is not recommended. In addi-
tion, extended exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability. The
absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only. Values are at TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Notes:
1. These ratings are based on a maximum junction temperature of 150C.
2. These are steady-state limits. Fairchild Semiconductor should be consulted on applications involving pulsed or
    low-duty-cycle operations.
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method
MMBF4091 61J SOT 23 Tape and Reel
MMBF4092 61K SOT 23 Tape and Reel
MMBF4093 61L SOT 23 Tape and Reel
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VDG Drain-Gate Voltage 40 V
VGS Gate-Source Voltage -40 V
IGF Forward Gate Current 50 mA
TJ, TSTG Operating and Storage Junction Temperature Range -55 to 150 C
SOT-23
Mark: 61J / 61K / 61L
G
S
D
NOTE: Source & Drain
 are interchangeable
M
M
B
F
4
0
9
1
/M
M
B
F
4
0
9
2
/M
M
B
F
4
0
9
3
 —
 N
-C
h
a
n
n
e
l S
w
itc
h
© 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
MMBF4091/MMBF4092/MMBF4093 Rev. 1.3 2
Thermal Characteristics
Values are at TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Notes:
3. Device mounted on FR-4 PCB, 1.6” x 1.6” x 0.06”.